SB 5502-1 (LC 9502) 6/5/15 (TR/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 5502

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, delete line 9 and insert:
2	"(2) Oregon State Fair \$ 1,015,299".
3	In line 10, delete "\$500,000" and insert "\$750,000".
4	In line 11, delete "\$750,000" and insert "\$1,125,000".
5	Delete lines 14 and 15.
6	In line 22, delete "\$8,289,868" and insert "\$7,945,721".
7	In line 23, delete "\$15,187,293" and insert "\$15,101,719".
8	In line 24, delete "\$14,019,412" and insert "\$20,725,732".
9	In line 25, delete "\$30,633,375" and insert "\$9,423,301".
10	In line 27, delete "\$236,956,314" and insert "\$198,918,461".
11	On page 2, line 1, delete "\$105,756,741" and insert "\$100,973,430".
12	In line 2, delete "\$78,920,747" and insert "\$93,116,209".
13	In line 4, delete "\$7,158,507" and insert "\$7,195,842".
14	In line 5, delete "\$7,393,016" and insert "\$6,633,952".
15	In line 10, delete "\$90,141" and insert "\$60,460".
16	In line 13, delete "\$27,408,507" and insert "\$20,399,207".
17	Delete lines 14 and 15 and insert:
18	"(14) Shared Services Fund \$ 1
19	(15) Special governmental payments \$ 5,500,000".
20	In line 17, delete "\$16,682,821" and insert "\$12,777,096".
21	In line 22, delete "\$3,648,000" and insert "\$3,864,000".

22